Ø 001

DM 204									
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services RECORDAT of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Aic	exan(1618, VA 22515-1450		Atte	orney Docket No.	<u>154744</u>			
Please record the attached document.									
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and	address of receivi	ng party:			
	В.	1) Takeshi SUZUKI 2) Yoshiki ONO 3) Shimpei KUROKAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched?	10, FU KANA YOKO	SPRING CO JKUURA 3- AZAWA-KU DHAMA-SH KANAGAV 004 JAPAN	CHOME, J, II,			
3.	A. 🔯	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	ne	B. Additiona	l name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?			
	В.	Execution Date: ALL: August 24, 20	12	D. D V					
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/581,962		B. Patent No	.(S)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: SPRING STEEL AND SURFACE TREATMENT METHOD FOR STEEL MATERIAL								
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:		i. Total number of	f applications and p	patents involved: 1			
	Na	ame: William P. Berridge	7			ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.			
	Ac	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6440 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8		payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to			
9.	original Wil	tement and signature the best of my knowledgeland belief, the foregoing sinal document. liam H. Bernidge, Registration No. \$0,024 by J. Methipara, Registration No. 67 248	information is		d any attached cop				

PATENT REEL: 028864 FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Takeshi SUZUKI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yoshiki ONO				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Shimpei KUROKAWA	(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valual paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assist over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NHK SPRING CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		zawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0			
		e) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns to United States of America as defined in 35 patent including any and all provisional, non ion, substitute and reissue application(s), and certificates that may be granted on the investigation.	and legal representatives, U.S.C. §100, in the -provisional, divisional, d all Letters Patent,				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PCT/JP2011/056570				
	such as Title, Case	-					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No.	154744			
	•-		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)		T.T			
	Signing of	(12) on	A	LL: August 24, 2012			
	Application				•		
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe		13/581,962	A Marie Constitution of the Constitution of th		
	Identification for filed applications	filed		August 30, 2012			
applicat any app the Assi claims c reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned ag nation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned au of the United States resulti t to convey the entire inter ces that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he	signee may of rees to execute division the in obtaining rees to executional Converges to perform the first states therein as binding on hereby grants	deem necessary. In all papers necessary in correct, or any patent or reissue grevidence and going forward the all papers and documents ention for Protection of Indusorm all affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exim and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRID	d also to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may application based thereon, for the invention of with such interference. and perform any act which may be necessified Property or similar agreements. In may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confidence, as Assignee of the entire interest, as executed, and will not execute, any agreement assigns and legal representatives. GE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment and the United States Patent and Transport of the United States Patent and	be declared concerning n, and to cooperate with ary in connection with onfirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, ment any further		
	In witness whereof, exec	cuted by the	undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	August 24,	2012	Inventor Signature	Tapechi Duzuki	(SEAL)		
Date	August 24,	2012	Inventor Signature	Takeshi SUZUKI	(SEAL)		
Date	August 24,	2012	Inventor Signature	20100114001110	(SEAL)		
Date		~~~~	Inventor Signature	Shimpel KUROKAWA	(\$EAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	e	(SEAL)		
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature	e	(SEAL)		
If neithe			signed before: (a) a Notary F ast two witnesses who also si		ul if outside the U.S.A.		
Date	August 24,	2012	Witness	Masahiko Makatan	<u>u</u>		
Date	August 24,	2012	Witness	Juji Funada Yuji Funada	TENT		

RECORDED: 08/30/2012 REEL: 028864 FRAME: 0835